

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 850 of 2024

Thingbajam Bimol Singh

Vrs.

State of Manipur & 2 ors.

With

MC(WP(C)) No. 777 of 2024

...Petitioner/s

...Respondent/s

-B E F O R E-

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

19.03.2025

Mrs. L. Monomala, learned GA appearing for the respondents submitted that counter affidavit on behalf of the respondents has been prepared and the same has been sent for vetting. The learned GA, accordingly, prays for taking up these matters after two weeks so as to enable the respondents to file counter affidavit.

Ms. Rinika Maibam, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for fixing a short date.

In view of the submission made above, list these cases again on 28-04-2025.

Registry is directed to delete the name of Mr. Shyam Sharma and in his place the name of Mrs. L. Monomala, learned GA be shown in the cause list.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori