

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 850 of 2024**

Thingbaijam Bimol Singh

**Vrs.**

State of Manipur & 2 ors.

...*Petitioner/s*

...*Respondent/s*

- B E F O R E -

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**29.05.2025**

Mr. Rendy, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submitted that the period of suspension of the petitioner has not been extended after expiry of 90(ninety) days and as such, by application of law, the impugned suspension order dated 26-11-2024 has been rendered invalid. The learned counsel, accordingly, prays for disposing of the present writ petition by passing necessary order for setting aside the impugned suspension order.

Mrs. L. Monomala, learned GA appearing for the respondents seeks one week's time to get instruction from the authorities as to whether the period of suspension of the petitioner has been subsequently extended or not in terms of the applicable rules.

As prayed for by the learned GA, list this case again on 17-06-2025.

**JUDGE**

*Dhakeshori*